ADDRESS.

07-19-2001 FÜRM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101771717 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** Cicense. Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 12/13/2000 Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Conveying Party 76172789 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name REALCALL, INC. 12/13/2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Corporation Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached ADEPTRA, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1055 Washington Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | 5th Floor Connecticut/United States of America 06901 Address (line 3) Stamford Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorpolation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000118 76172789 /19/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 OP C:461 50.00 OP FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0350

	· · ·				
FORM PTO-1618B Expiros 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative	Name and Address	Enter for the first D-		
Name			Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party	only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (937) 223-2050					
Name K	imberly G	Gambrel, Esq.			
Address (line 1) KILLWORTH, GOTTMAN, HAGAN & SCHAEFF, LLP					
Address (line 2) On	e Dayton	Centre			
Address (line 3) One South Main Street, Suite 500					
Address (line 4) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
		on Number(s)		ation Numbe	
76/172789	76/182540				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kim	berly Gambrel	<i>]</i> %	July Jaland	<u> </u>	4-2-01
Name of	Person Signir	ng	Signature V		Date Signed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0351**

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "REALCALL, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ADEPTRA. INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



3114969 8320

010138382

AUTHENTICATION: 1037572

DATE: 03-22-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/05/2001